

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 11, 2017

Sonya Smith Community Care Facility LLC PO Box 479 St Clair Shores, MI 48080

RE: License #: AS820296180

Community Care Facility

8621 Sandpiper Canton, MI 48187

Dear Ms. Smith:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Karen Davis, Licensing Consultant

Karen Danis

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste. 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd

Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 296-5412

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820296180

Licensee Name: Community Care Facility LLC

Licensee Address: PO Box 479

St Clair Shores, MI 48080

Licensee Telephone #: (313) 205-0663

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Sonya Smith

Name of Facility: Community Care Facility

Facility Address: 8621 Sandpiper

Canton, MI 48187

Facility Telephone #: (313) 205-0663

Capacity: 5

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

AGED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Add wheelchair accessible to the existing license.

III. Methodology

On 08/14/2017 I measured the front and rear ramp at the facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The front and rear ramp were measured for run and rise. The license will be updated to reflect wheelchair accessibility for this facility.

V. Recommendation

The facility is now licensed for wheelchair accessibility.

Karen Danis 09/11/2017

Karen Davis Date

Licensing Consultant